QYR6A Series
34-160V Input, Encapsulated Quarter Brick Converters
Datasheet                                   QYR6A Series                                           04-02-2021  1
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Features
 High efficiency and excellent thermal
performance

 Wide operating temperature range
from -40°C to +100°C
Part Numbering System
QYR 6A       () - 
Series
Name
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Enabling
Logic
Rated
Output
Current
Pin
Length
Options 1 Options 2 Suffix -
Operating
Temperature
Grade (°C)**
 6A: 34-
160V
Example:
120: 12V
P: Positive
N: Negative
Example:
010: 10A
N: 0.130”
R: 0.165”
J: 0.220”
0: Latch off
2: Auto-restart
P: W/O flange
F: With flange
R: Alternative
Pin*
 C: -20 to +100
H: -40 to +100
 *The details of the alternative pin R is illustrated on page 11.
**Operating temperature is the temperature measured at the center of the baseplate.
Available Codes:
Output Voltage 5V 12V 24V 48V
Output Current 24A 5A, 10A 3A*, 5A 2.5A, 3.2A
 * Designed to meet UL62368-1 2
nd
 edition.
QYR6A Series
34-160V Input, Encapsulated Quarter Brick Converters
Datasheet                                   QYR6A Series                                           04-02-2021  2
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion